# CH \$40.00 351999

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM469371

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARTHRODYNAMIC TECHNOLOGIES, ANIMAL HEALTH DIVISION, INC.		12/20/2016	Corporation: KENTUCKY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARTHRODYNAMIC HOLDINGS, LLC		
Street Address:	2333 Alexandria Drive		
City:	Lexington		
State/Country:	KENTUCKY		
Postal Code:	40504		
Entity Type:	Corporation: KENTUCKY		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3519991	ARTHRODYNAMIC

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** patentdocket@eversheds-sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: Eversheds Sutherland (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street, NE

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3996

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pearl Hu
SIGNATURE:	/Pearl Hu/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment of Trademarks - ADT Anim Health to ADH (01215741xDC390)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006313 FRAME: 0404

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, ARTHRODYNAMIC TECHNOLOGIES, ANIMAL HEALTH

**DIVISION, INC.**, a corporation of Kentucky, having an office and place of business at 2333 Alexandria Drive, Lexington, Kentucky 40504, has adopted and is using the following marks which are registered in the United States Patent & Trademark Office:

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NO	REGISTRATION DATE
ARTHRODYNAMIC	U.S.	3,519,991	October 21, 2008
ARTHRODYNAMIC	New Zealand	794195	June 11, 2009
ARTHRODYNAMIC	Argentina	2,348,405	February 25, 2010
ARTHRODYNAMIC	Argentina	2,348,406	February 25, 2010
ARTHRODYNAMIC	Australia	1256241	August 11, 2008
ARTHRODYNAMIC	Europe	007185481	July 7, 2009

WHEREAS, **ARTHRODYNAMIC HOLDINGS**, **LLC**, a corporation of Kentucky, having an office and place of business at 2333 Alexandria Drive, Lexington, Kentucky 40504, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ARTHRODYNAMIC TECHNOLOGIES, ANIMAL HEALTH DIVISION, INC. does hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto ARTHRODYNAMIC HOLDINGS, LLC all right, title and interest in the mark and in the above-identified registration of the mark, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the mark which may have occurred before the date of this assignment, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is effective nunc pro tunc as of 20 December 2016.

ARTHRODYNAMIC TECHNOLOGIES, ANIMAL HEALTH DIVISION, INC.

40

Date: ZODE ZOLE

Name:

Frank D. Marcum

Title:

President

(01215569)

38030762.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006313 FRAME: 0405

**RECORDED: 04/11/2018**